Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College - Kadi

And

Yudiz Solutions Pvt. Ltd - Ahmedabad.

For

Establishing an Industry - Institute linkage

This memorandum of understanding (MoU) is made and entered into on Sep 09th, 2015 by and between Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi and Yudiz Solutions Pvt. Ltd. – Ahmedabad in order to promote industry – institute linkage.

Pramukh Swami Science & H D Patel Arts College, Kadi is renowned educational institute of state with

- Re- accredited with grade 'A' by NAAC
- College with potential for excellence Awarded by UGC
- AAA Rank-1 by awarded by Government of Gujarat.

College offers various UG and PG programmes in Science and Arts stream. In Science Stream, college offers Chemistry, Mathematics, Physics and Biotechnology at UG level, where as Chemistry at PG level.

In Arts Stream College offers History, Gujarati, Sanskrit and English at UG level whereas History, Gujarati and Snaskrit at PG level.

Recently, college has been selected by University Grant Commission (UGC) to start Skill based Vocational Programs namely Bachelor of Vocation (B.Voc.) and Community College under National Skill Qualification Framework. In Bachelor of Vocation, college offers two programs namely B.Voc in Pharmaceutical chemistry and B.Voc in Textile and Ginning technology .Where as in Community College, college offers three programs namely Advanced diploma in Textile and Ginning technology, Ceramic Technology and Agriculture and Soil Science.

Yudiz Solutions Pvt. Ltd. - Ahmedabad

Yudiz refers to the spirit of youth. In coherence with the spirit of innovation and creative spurt that is so natural to youth we at Yudiz believe in thinking beyond the convention to shape multitude of web aspirations. From web development

and web designing to mobile apps to graphic designing to corporate branding to print media advertisements, our creative and innovative engagement encompasses all areas of web development and design environments.

We are an ISO 9001:2000 certified company having long years of quality global exposure in web development and leading mobile apps development platforms like Android and iOS. Our qualified and experienced developers have contributed to create industry benchmarks in different niche areas including custom apps, business apps, web apps, game apps and much more. Years of sustained focus and exposure in enterprise web solutions and mobile apps has set us apart as a truly future ready web and mobile apps developer company on the web.

Nature of Business	IT Services
Additional Business	Software Development
Year of Establishment	2009
Ownership Type	Partnership
Annual Turnover	Approximate Rs. 3 Crores

This MoU is designed to encourage the collaborative activities on academics, training and research as following:

- 1. Faculty training and students training at the industry
- 2. Provision of Experts lecture of mutual interest
- 3. Research collaboration cum projects on the topics of mutual interest to be undertaken at the research center of this college as well as industry by students and faculty.
- 4. Exchange of information and technical literature related to teaching and research.
- 5. Involvement in organization of conferences/workshops/seminars on the topics of mutual interest.
- 6. Exchange visits of collaborating partners to promote the objectives of this MoU.

- 7. Probable placement of the students at the industry on merit basis.
- 8. To establish Research and Development centre for tool designing at the institute campus.

This agreement of cooperation will become effective from the date of signing for an initial term of five years and will be subject to change, renewal and termination on mutual consent.

This memorandum of understanding is signed by Mr. Bharat S Patel from Yudiz Solutions Pvt. Ltd. - Ahmedabad and Dr. Ajay S. Gor, Principal on behalf of Pramukh Swami Science and H.D. Patel Arts College, Kadi.

This MoU is signed subject to approval by the appropriate authorities on both sides.

YUDIZ SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

(Mr. Bharat S Patel)

DIRECTOR

Director

Yudiz Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Ahmedabad

Principal Pramukh Swami Science

and H.D. Patel Arts College, Kadi

Principal, P. S. Science & H. D. Patel Arts College Kadi (N. G.)

